

Misc. Exe(Com)-02 of 2023

Order No. 14/Dte:10.12.2024

The petitioner neither takes any step nor appears on repleted calls. The opposite party files a hazira and an adjournment petition praying for time on the ground stated therein. Ld. Lawyer for the opposite party is present on call.

Heard the learned lawyer for the opposite party. Considered and time petition is allowed.

It appears that the petitioner has not appeared in this case since it was transferred to this court from the District Court, Darjeeling, received on 20.04.2023.

Therefore, the petitioner is directed to show cause as to why this case should not be dismissed for default.

To 18.01.2025 for appearance/filing of show cause/further order.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri