

**Misc. Exe.(Com)-02 of 2023**

Order No.15

18.01.2025

Ld. Lawyer for the DHR and JDR are present on call and also file their respective haziras. A show cause is filed by the DHR but not supported with any affidavit. Ld. Lawyer for the DHR undertakes to file a proper show cause as per law on the next date of hearing.

Fix 15.02.2025 for filing proper show cause/ hearing/order.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri.