

**MISC. EXC (COM 02/2023)**

Order No:16

Date:15.02.2025

Parties file their respective hazira. Today is fixed for filing show cause/hearing/order. Ld. Lawyers of both the sides are present on call.

The case record is taken up for hearing.

Heard the Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner in part .Show cause is filed by the decree holder. Seen the show cause which appears to be sufficient and is here by accepted.

Fix 03-03-2025 for further hearing.

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court,Siliguri.