

**Misc. Exc. 02 of 2023**

**Order No.17**

Dated: 03-03-2025

Ld. Lawyers for the petitioner and the respondent are present on call and also file their respective haziras.

The case record is taken up for hearing of this case.

Heard the Ld. Lawyers of both sides.

One application U/s. 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 in reference to self same party is pending for disposal. Passing of any final order in this case is likely to make the proceeding of the application U/s. 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 as in fruituous. Thus let hearing of this case be kept in abeyance till disposal of the application U/s. 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996.

Fix 11-03-2025 for hearing /order.

Dictated & Corrected

By me.

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court  
Siliguri

Sd/-  
Judge, Commercial Court  
Siliguri