

Misc Execution (COM) 02 of 2023

Order No.21

Date:21-05-2025

Today is fixed for steps by the award holder.

None moves. None appears by or on behalf of the award holder. No petition is filed.

It is now 2:10 PM.

Hence, this court is hidebound to direct the award holder to show cause as to why instant execution proceeding shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **10.06.2025** for filing of show cause reply by the award holder. In default necessary order shall be passed.

SD/-
Judge, Commercial Court,
Siliguri