

Misc Execution (Commercial) 02 of 2023

Order No.22

Date:10-06-2025

Today is fixed for filing of show cause reply by the award-holder.

No steps taken by the award-holder till 12:10 PM.

At 12:10 PM Ld. Counsel for the award-holder files a show cause reply duly supported by affidavit along with a petition praying to proceed with the execution proceeding on the ground stated therein.

Let both steps taken be kept with the case record.

Award-holder is directed to file certified copy of final order of dismissal passed in Misc. Arb. (Comm.) No.10 of 2022 positively on the next date

Fix **20.06.2025** for acceptance of show cause reply and compliance by the award-holder.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court,
Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949