

Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 02 of 2023

Order No.26

Date:11-08-2025

Today is fixed for filing of affidavit of asset by the award-debtor.
Award-holder takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel.
Record is taken up for perusal.

No SR is received. None appears for the award-debtor.

Inquiry into the Process Register ensures that order no.25 dated 22.07.2025 had not been complied with and accordingly the said order had not been communicated to the award-debtor.

Hence, forthwith comply with order no.25 dated 22.07.2025.

Fix **25-08-2025** for filing of affidavit of assets by the award-debtor.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949