

**Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No.02 of 2023**

**Order No.27**

**Date:25-08-2025**

Today is fixed for filing of affidavit of assets by the award-debtor.  
Award-holder takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel.  
No SR is received.  
Let a report be called for from the Nazir Siliguri Sub-Divisional Court.  
Fix **01.09.2025** for report from the Nazir.

Sd/-  
(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949