

**Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 02 of 2023**

**Order No.28**

**Date:01-09-2025**

Today is fixed for report from Nazir.

Report is received as unserved due to insufficiency of address.

Let last four order sheets be sent to the address be sent to Mr. Tarak Nath Bhattacharjee s/o Lt. Debendralal Bhattacharjee of Bharatnagar, P.O.- Rabindra Sarani, P.S.- Siliguri, District- Darjeeling -734006 as mentioned in order no.12 dated 30.03.2021 of this court.

Fix **15.09.2025** for SR & filing of affidavit of assets by the award-debtor.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949