

Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 02 of 2023

Order No.29

Date:15-09-2025

Today is fixed for SR & filing of affidavit of assets by the award-debtor.

Award-holder takes steps and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel.

No SR is received.

Let last five order sheets be sent to the address mentioned in order no.28 dated 01.09.2025.

Nazir Sub-Divisional Court, Siliguri is directed to cause service through Process Server and send a service report positively on or before the next date.

Fix **25.09.2025** for SR & filing of affidavit of assets by the award-debtor.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949