

Misc Execution (Commercial) Case No.02 of 2023

Order No.31

Date:10-11-2025

Today is fixed for SR and filing of affidavit of assets by the award-debtor.

Award-holder takes steps and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel who files a petition supported by affidavit mentioning the e-mail address of the award-debtor as well as the latest address of the same along with a prayer for sending the order of this court at the mail address and the new address of the award-debtor.

SR is received unserved on the ground of insufficiency of address of the award-debtor.

Heard Ld. Counsel for the award-holder.

Considering the SR prayer of the award-holder is **allowed.**

Let copies of order no.25 dated 22.07.2025 passed by this court be sent to the latest address of the award-debtor as well as on its e-mail address.

Fix **27.11.2025** for SR and filing of affidavit if assets by the award-debtor.

Sd/-
(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949