

**Misc. Execution (Commercial) 02 of 2023**

**Order No.33**

**Date:16-12-2025**

Today is fixed for SR.

Award-holder takes step and is further duly represented by its Ld. Counsel who files writ of attachment.

Let the same be kept with the case record.

**Award-debtor is directed to show cause as to why instant award shall not be executed by arrest and detention in civil prison and further as to why a warrant of arrest shall not be issued against it.**

Let a copy of this order be sent to the award-debtor through Siliguri Police Station as well as on the official mail ID of the award debtor. Inspector-in-Charge Siliguri Police Station is hereby directed to cause service of the order on the award debtor and file a service return in court positively on the next date.

Fix **08.01.2026** for service return from Siliguri Police Station.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)  
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri  
J.O. Code WB00949