

Misc. Execution (Commercial) 02 of 2023

Order No.35

Date:28-01-2026

Today is fixed for further order and clarification as sought above. Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels. Award debtor files fresh vakalatnama along with a prayer for time.

Ld. Counsel for award holder communicates to this court that no stay has been granted by Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, Patiala House Courts, New Delhi in its order dated 21.01.2026. Hence, no impediment is detected as on this day to proceed with execution of this case.

Accordingly, award debtor is once again directed to show cause as to why instant award shall not be executed by way of arrest and detention of representative of the award debtor in civil prison.

Award debtor is directed to be personally present in court under proper identification with the show cause reply positively on the next date. Ld. Counsel appearing for the award debtor is duly communicated of this order in open court.

Fix **06.02.2026** for compliance in person by the award debtor.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)
Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri
J.O. Code WB00949