

Misc. Execution (Commercial) 02 of 2023

Order No.37

Date:20-02-2026

Today is fixed for compliance by the award debtor in person in terms of order no.36 dated 06.02.2026.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective L D. Counsels.

Award debtor is personally present in court with a show cause reply. Copy served.

Let it be kept with the case record.

Order no.36 dated 06.02.2026 is duly complied with.

Fix **13.03.2026** for hearing.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949