

Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 02 of 2023

Order No.39

Date:-08-04-2026

Today is fixed for steps by the award holder & for hearing.

Both parties take steps and are further duly represented by their respective Ld. Counsels.

Ld. Counsel for the award holder files a petition praying for time which is considered and allowed.

Pending section 34 proceeding before the Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court)-02, Patiala House Court, New Delhi is noted.

Fix **11.05.2026** for steps by the award holder & hearing.

Sd/-

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949