

**Misc. Execution (Commercial) Case No. 02 of 2023**

**Order No.40**

**Date:-11-05-2026**

Today is fixed for steps by the award holder & hearing.

Award debtor is present in court today. Award debtor takes step and is further duly represented by his Ld. Counsel who files an adjournment petition along with digitally signed order passed by Ld. District Judge (Commercial Court) -02 Patiala House Court, New Delhi.

Award holder is absent without steps. None appears and none moves for the award holder. No representative of the award holder is present as well. It is now 1:05 PM.

Hence, the award holder is directed to show cause as to why instant execution petition shall not be dismissed for default.

Personal appearance of the award debtor is hereby exempted. Due representation must continue.

Fix **03.06.2026** for show cause reply by the award holder and steps by the award debtor and for further order.

**Sd/-**

(Subhadeep Ray)

Judge, Commercial Court, Siliguri

J.O. Code WB00949